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April 16, 2015 

 

 

Ms. Jennifer Woodard, Site Lead 

US Department of Energy 

Portsmouth/Paducah Project Site Office 

5501 Hobbs Road 

Kevil, Kentucky 42002 

 

RE: Approval of the C-404 Hazardous Waste Landfill May 2014 Semiannual Groundwater 

Report (PAD-ENM-0091/V1) 

 Approval of the C-404 Hazardous Waste Landfill November 2014 Semiannual 

Groundwater Report (PAD-ENM-0091/V2) 

 Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant 

 Paducah, McCracken County, Kentucky 

 KY8-890-008-982 

 

Ms. Woodard: 

 

The Division of Waste Management (Division) has completed its review of the subject 

reports.  The review confirmed that all permit-required parameters were reported and both 

reports are hereby approved.   

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Mike Guffey 

at (502) 564-6716, ext. 4698 or e-mail at mike.guffey@ky.gov.  

  

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET 
Steven L. Beshear         Leonard K. Peters  
Governor           Department for Environmental Protection               Secretary 

Division of Waste Management 
200 Fair Oaks, 2

nd
 Floor 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-1190 
www.kentucky.gov 
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Sincerely, 

       
      For April J. Webb, P.E., Manager 

      Hazardous Waste Branch 
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ec: Jennifer Tufts, US EPA - Region 4, Tufts.Jennifer@.epa.gov 

Julie Corkran, US EPA – Region 4; corkran.julie@epa.gov  

Jon Richards, US EPA – Region 4; Richards.jon@epa.gov  

William E. Murphie, DOE – Paducah, William.murphie@lex.doe.gov  

David Dollins, DOE – Paducah, dave.dollins@lex.doe.gov 

Jennifer Woodard, DOE – Paducah, Jennifer.Woodard@lex.doe.gov 

Kim Knerr, DOE – Paducah, kim.Knerr@lex.doe.gov  

Mark J. Duff, LATAKY – Kevil; mark.duff@lataky.com  

Myrna Redfield, LATAKY – Kevil, Myrna.Redfield@lataky.com  

John Wesley Morgan, LATAKY – Kevil; John.Morgan@lataky.com  

Jana White, LATAKY – Kevil; jana.white@lataky.com 

Michael Gerle, Fluor – Kevil; Michael.gerle@FFSpaducah.com  

Christopher Travis, Fluor – Kevil; Christopher.travis@FFSpaducah.com  

Stan Knaus, LATAKY – Kevil; stan.knaus@lataky.com  

Craig Jones, LATAKY – Kevil, craig.jones@lataky.com 

Karen Walker, LATAKY – Kevil; Karen.walker@lataky.com  

Sunny Osborne, LATAKY – Kevil; sunny.osborne@lataky.com  

LATAKY – General; latacorrespondence@lataky.com  

Karla Morehead, P2S – Paducah; karla.morehead@lex.doe.gov  

Christa Dailey, P2S – Paducah, christa.dailey@lex.doe.gov 

Bethany Jones, P2S – Paducah; Bethany.jones@lex.doe.gov  

Jim Ethridge, CAB – Paducah; jim@pgdpcab.org  

Todd Mullins, KDWM – Frankfort, Todd.Mullins@ky.gov 

Gaye Brewer, KDWM – Paducah, gaye.brewer@ky.gov 

Mike Guffey, KDWM – Frankfort, mike.guffey@ky.gov 

Leo Williamson, KDWM – Frankfort, Leo.Williamson@ky.gov 

DWM File: #880; Graybar: CRE20140004 (May 2014 Semiannual Report) 

DWM File: #880; Graybar: CRE20140008 (November 2014 Semiannual Report) 


